
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 201

ANSWERED ON 5
TH

 MARCH, 2020


DECLARATION OF SHs as NHs

*201.    SHRI RAJESHBHAI CHUDASAMA:

                     Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

                                         सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


be pleased to state:

(a) the number of National and State Highways in Gujarat;

(b) the number of State roads/Highways (SHs) that have been declared as National

Highways (NHs) in the State during each of the last three years and the current year;

(c) whether the Government has provided funds for development of such new NHs; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) to (d): A statement is laid on the table of the house.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (A) TO (D) of LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 201 ANSWERED ON 5
th

MARCH, 2020 ASKED BY SHRI

RAJESHBHAI CHUDASAMA REGARDING “DECLARATION OF SHs AS NHs”


(a)   The number of National Highways (NHs) and State Highways in the state of Gujarat are

36 and 360 respectively.

(b), (c) & (d) 14 roads/Highways in the state of Gujarat have been declared as National

Highways during last 3 year and current year. The development and maintenance of NHs is a continuous process. The works on NHs are, accordingly, taken up depending upon inter-se priority, traffic density and availability of funds. An amount of Rs. 516.14 crore has been spent on these newly declared National Highways.
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